
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007355-2024 

Contract

707973450 Collection, Marketing, Sale & Disposal of
Commercial Assets

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-007355

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e401  

Published 7 March 2024, 2:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

DESA, Bldg C16, C Site, Ploughley Rd, Arncott

Bicester

OX25 2LD

For the attention of

Frost Chris

Email(s)

chris.frost468@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3001571517

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007355-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007355-2024
mailto:chris.frost468@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No



Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

707973450 Collection, Marketing, Sale & Disposal of Commercial Assets

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Services

Service category No 3: Defence services, military defence services and civil defence services

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.3) Information on framework agreement

The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

A Four-Year Framework Agreement for the Collection, Marketing, Sale & Disposal of
Commercial Assets

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

79342100 - Direct marketing services

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £18,000,000

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 6

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Technical. Weighting 60

2. Commercial. Weighting 40

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

Notice on a buyer profile

Notice number: 2023/S 000-021017 of 20 July 2022

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

707973450

Lot No

1

2

Title

/Notice/021017-2023


Page 5 to 6

Clothing & Textiles

Miscellaneous Assets

V.1) Date of contract award decision

29 January 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

3

Number of offers received by electronic means

3

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Ramco UK Ltd

Church Road South, Lincs

Skegness

PE25 3RS

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value: £18,000,000

Excluding VAT

Total final value of the contract



Page 6 to 6

Value: £18,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of months: 48

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.3) Information on framework agreement
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds


		2025-07-02T11:31:03+0100
	TCPDF




